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JOINT APPLICATION
FOR
A DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY, CORPS OF ENGINEERS PERMIT,
STATE OF GEORGIA MARSHLAND PROTECTION PERMIT,
REVOCABLE LICENSE AGREEMENT
AND REQUEST FOR
WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION
AS APPLICABLE

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING APFLICATION:

Every Applicant is Responsible to Complete The Permit Application and Submit as Follows: One copy cach of application, location
map, drawings, copy of deed and any other supperting information to addresses 1, 2, and 3 below. If water quality certification is
required, send only application, location map and drawing to address No. 4.

1. For Department of the Army Permit, mail to: Commander, Savannah District, US Army Corps of Engineers, ATTN: CESAS-RD,
100 W. Oglethorpe Avenue, Savannah, Georgia 31401-3640. Phone (912) 652-5347 and/or toll free, Nationwide 1-800-448.2402.

2. For State Permit - State of Georgia (six coastal counties only) mail to; Habitat Management Program, Coastal Resources Division,
Georgie Department of Natural Resources, 1 Conservation Way, Bnunswick, Georgia 31523. Phone (912) 264-7218.

3. Far Revocable License - State of Georgia (six coastal counties plus Effingham, Long, Wayze, Brantley and Charlton counties only)
- Request must have State of Georgia's asseat or waiver suthorizing the use of State owned lands. All applications for dock permits in
the constal counties or for docks located in tidally influcnced waters in the counties listed above need to be submitted to Real Estate Unit.
In addition to instructions above, you must send two signed form letters regarding revocable license agreement lo: Ecological Services
Coastal Resources Division, Georgia Deparmment of Natural Resources, 1 Conservation Way, Brunswick, Georgia 31523, Phone (912)
264-7218.

4. For Water Quality Certification State of Georgia, mail to; Water Protection Branch, Environmeatal Protection Division, Georgia
Department of Natural Resourees, 4220 Intemational Parkway, Suite 101, Atianta, Georgia 30354 (404) 675-1631.

The application must be signed by the person authorized to undertale the proposed activity. The spplicant must be the owner of the
property or b the lessee or have the authority to perform the activity requested. Evideace of the above may be furnished by copy of the
deed or other instrument as may be appropriate. The application may be signed by a duly authorized agent if accompanied by a statement
from the applicant designating the agent. See item 6, page 2.

1. Application No.
2. Due1-21-2021

3, For Official Use Only Dolphin Istand Home Owners Association, Inc
P.O. Box 855

Hinesville, GA 31310

5. Location where the proposed activity exists or will occur.

Lat.:?"‘li‘r N Long. B81* W

4, Name and sddress of applicant.

Liberty 1359TH Midway
County Military District In City or Town
Midway Dolphin Island Common Area B
Near City or Town Subdivision Lot No.
2.99 acres 10 Georgia
Lot Size Approximate Elevation of Lo State
Jerico River St Catherines Sound
Name of Waterway Name of Nearest Creek, River, Sound, Bayor Hammock

CESAS Form 19



6. Name, address and title of applicant’s authorized agent for permit application coordination.
Michael Moody

oody
26 S fpidal g

Satement of Authorization: | hereby designaie and authorize the sbove named person to act in my behalf as my agent in the processing
of this permit application and to fumish, upan request, supplemental information in support of this application.

Signature of Rpplicant ' 3 a Date
7. Describe the proposed activity, its purposc and intended use, including a description of the type of stnuctures, if any to be erected on
fills, pites, of float-supported platforms, and the type, composition and quantity of materials to be discharged or dumped and means of

conveyance. If mare space is needed, use remarks section on page 4 or add a supplemental sheet, (See Part I of the Guide for
additional information required for certain activities.)

8. Proposed use: Private PublicD CommerciaID OtherD(Explain)

9. Names and addresses of adjoining property owners whose property also adjoins the waterway.

Samuel D Turner Dolphin Isiand Home Owners Association Inc
265 Preservation Crossing Ave PO Box 885
Midway GA 31320 Hinesville, GA 31310

10, Date activity is proposed to commence. Lpon receipt of authorization to proceed

Date activity is expected to be completed. Within 5 years of authorization to proceed.

11. Is any portion of the activity for which authorization is sought now complete QY&N

o, Ifanewer is "Yes", give reasons in the remarks in the remarks section.
Indicate the existing work on the drawings.

b. If the fill or work is existing, indicate date of commencement and completion.

¢. If not completed, indicete percentage completed.

12. List of approvals or certifications required by other Federal, State or local agencies for any structures, construction discharges,
depasits or other activities described in this application. Plcase show zoning approval or status of zoning for this project

Issuing Agency  IypcApproval  Ideptification No, Dme/Application ~  Date/Approval
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13, Has any agency denied approval for the activity described herein or for any activity directly related to the activity described herein?
[ Yes XINO Qf "yes", explain).

Note: Ttems §4 and 15 are to be completed if you want to bulkhead, dredge or fill,
14. Description of operation: (If feasible, this information should be shown on the drawing). N/A

a, Purpose of excavation or Gl

I. Access channel length______ depth width
2. Boat basin length depth width
3. Fill area length depth width_____
4. Other lengh____ depth width_____

(Note: If channel, give reasons for need of dimensions listed above.)

b. Ifbulkhead, give dimensions

— Type of bulkhead construction {material)

1. Backfill required: Yes No Cubic yards

2. Where obtained

¢. Excavated material

1, Cubic yards

2. Type of material

15. Type of construction equipment 1o be used

a. Does the area to be sxcavated include any wetland? YesDNaEI

b Does the disposal area contain any wetland? Y:sDNuD
c. Location of disposal area

d. Maintenance dredging, estimated smounts, frequency, and disposal sites to be
utilized:

¢. Wil dredged material be entrapped or encased?

{, 'Will wetlands be crossed in transporting equipment to project site?

g. Present mte of shoreline crosion (if known)

16. Description of Avoidance, Minimization and Compensation: Frovide e brief explanation describing how impacts to waters of the

United States are being avoided and minimized on the project site. Also, provide 8 brief description of how impacts to waters of the

United States will be compensated for, or a bricf statement explaining why compeusatory mitigation should not be required for those

impacts,
The project consists of pile-supported structures and a floating dock. No fili or dredging is associated
wit the project. The project will not result in the loss of waters of the U.S. and therefore no compensatory
mitigation is required.
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17, Water Quality Certification: In some cases, Federal law requires that 2 Water Quality Certification from the State of Georgia be
obtained prior to issuance of a Federal license or permit. Applicability of this requirement to any specific project is determined by the
permitting Federal agency. The information requested below is generally sufficient for the Georgia Envirommentsl Protection Division to
issue such & certification if required. Any item, which is not applicable to a specific project, should be so marked. Additional
information will be requested if needed.

a. Please submit the following:

1. A plan showing the location end size of any facility, existing or proposed, for handling any sanitary or industrial waste waters
generally on your propexty.  N/A

2. A plan of the existing or proposed project and your adjacent property for which persmits are being requested. fncluded with application

3, A plan showing the location of all points where petro-chemical products (gasoline, oils, cleaners) used and stored, Any
aboveground slorage areas must be diked, and there should be no storm drain catch basins within the dike areas. All valving
arrangements on any petro-chemical transfer lines should be shown. N/A

4. A contingency plan dclineating action to be taken by you in the event of spillage of petro-chemical products or other materials
from your operation.  No petro-chemical products are proposed on site.

5, Plan and profile drawings showing limits of sreas to be dredged, arcas to be used for placement of spoil, locations of any dikes to
be constructed showing locations of any weir(s), and typical cross sections of the dikes. N/A

b. Please provide the following statements:

1. A statement that al} activities will be perfornzed in a manner to minimize turbidity in the stream.
All activities will be performed In a manner to minimize turbidity in the stream.
2. A statement that there wilt be ne oils or other pollutants released from the proposed activities which will reach the stream.
No oils or other pollutants released from the proposed activities wich will reach the stream.
3. A statement that all work performed during construction will be done in a manner to prevent interference with any legitimate
water uges.
All work performed during construction will be done in a manner to prevent interference with legitimate water uses.
18. Application is hereby made for e permit or permits to authorize the activities described herein; Water Quality Certification from the
Georgia Environments] Protection Division is also requested if needed. 1 certify that [ am familiar with the information contained in this
application, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief such information is true, complete and accurate. 1 further certify that 1
posses the authority to under take the proposed activities.

s f gl

of Applicant

19. U.8.C. Section 1001 provides thal: Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or ageocy of the United States,
knowingly and willfully felsifics, conceals, or covers up by any trick, scheme, or device a material fact or makes any false, fictitious, or
fraudulent statzruents or representations, or makes or uses false writing or document knowing same to contain asy false, fictiticus or
fraudulent statement or entry, shali be fined no more than $10,000 or imprisened not more than 5 years or both.

PRIVACY ACT NOTICE

The Department of the Army permit propram is authorized by Section 10 of the Rivers and Harbors Act of 1899, Section 404 of
the Cloan Water Act and Section 103 of the Marine Protection, Research and Sanctuaries Act of 1972, These laws require
permits authorizing structures and work in or affecting navigable waters of the United States, the discharge of dredged or fills
raterial into waters of the United States, and the transportation of dredged materal for the purpose of dumping it into otean
waters. Information provided will be used In evaluating the application for a permit. Information in the application is made a
matter of public record through lssuance of s public notice. Disclosure of the information requested is voluntary; however, the
data requested are necessary in order to commanicate with the applicant and to evaluate the permit application. If necessary
information is not provided, the permit application cannot be processed nor cac a permit be issucd.

SUPPORTING REMARKS:



U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Regulatory Branch, Coastal Area Section
100 West Oglethorpe Avenue

Savannah, Georgia 31401-3640

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify the work subject to the jurisdiction of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers as
described in my application dated 1-21-2021 , is to the best of my knowledge,
consistent with the Georgia Management Plan.

Since my project is located in the Coastal Area of Georgia, 1 understand the U.S. Army Corps of
Engineers must provide this statement to the Georgia Department of Natural Resources, Coastal
Resources Division, Ecological Services Section (GADNR-CRD) for its review, and a
Department of Army permit witl not be issued until the GADNR-CRD concurs with my findings.
T also understand additional information may be required by the GADNR-CRD to facilitate its
review of my project and the additional information certifications may be required for other
Federal or State authorizations.

Signature of Application:  __ Mix ) & ﬁw%
Date: .....?]"-?0'0?92/.

Printed Name of Applicant: Dolphin Island Horme Owners Association Inc

Street Address: 155 Preservation _(zrossing Ave
City, State, Zip Code: Midway, GA 31320

Phone Number: 91244 1,f 761

Fax Number: »

E-Mail Address: Allenharwood@yahoo.com

For questions regarding consistency with the Georgia Coastal Management Program,
Please contact Kelle Moore, GADNR-CRD, (912) 264-7218.
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STATE OF GEORGIA

REVOCABLE LICENSE REQUEST FOR THE USE OF TIDAL WATERBOTTOMS

APPLICANTS NAME(S): E)Iphm_lsland Home Owners Association, Inc

MAILING ADDRESS: _1 55 Preservation Crossing Ave Midway GA 31320

(Street) (City) {State) s (Zip)

PROJECT ADDRESS/LOCATION: _1 55 Preservation C.:rossmg./.kv_e Midway, Ga 31320

Liberty WATERWAY: Jerico River DATE: _1_'21'202 L ]

COUNTY:

LOT, BLOCK & SUBDIVISION NAME FROM DEED: COHEOIE\I’QE B__

Georgia Department ol Natural Resources
Coastal Resources Division

One Conservation Way

Brunswick, Georgia 31520-8687

1 am requesting that I be granted a revocable license trom the State of Georgia to encroach on Lhe beds of tidewaters, which
are state owned property. Attached hereto and made a part of this request 1s a copy of the plans and description of the project that will
be the subject of such a license. T certify that all information submitted is true and correct lo the best of my knowledge and understand
that willful misrepresentation or falsification is punishable by law.

I understand that if permission from the State is granted, it will be a revocable license and will not constitute a license coupled
with an interest. 1 acknowledge that this revocable license does not resolve any actual or potential disputes regarding the ownership of,
or rights in, or over the property upon which the subject project is proposed, and shall not be construed as recognizing or denying any
such rights or intcrests. [ acknowledge that such a license would relate only to the property interests of the State and would not cbviate
the necessity of obtaining any other State license, permit or authorization required by State law. I recognize that 1 waive my right of
expectation of privacy and I do not have the permission of the State of Georgia to proceed with such project until the Commissioner of
DNR or his/her designee has signed a copy of this request.

Sincerely,

oy Ao K ﬁ/m@{, Seeretury HOA

(Applicant), title if applicab

By:

(Applicant), title if applicable

sk dck ok ok Rk ok kR R R R R kR A R R Rk ok

The State of Georgia hereby grants you a revocable license not coupled with an interest as provided in your request. This ares may now
or in the future be utilized by boats employing power drawn nets under the provisions for commercial or sport bait shrimping. In its
occupancy and use of the premises, licensee shall not discriminate against any person on the basis of race, gender, color, national origin,
religion, age, or disability. This covenant by licensee may be enforced by termination of this license, by injunction, and by any other
remedy available at law ta the Department. The project proposed for this ticense must be constructed and completed within the specified
timeframe associated with the authorization and/or transmittal letter associated with this revocable license and must be
maintained in serviceable condition, Otherwise, action will be initiated to revoke this licence and all structures must be removed
immediately at the licensee’s expense.

STATE OF GEQRGIA
Office of the Governor

By:

For: Mark Williams. Commissioner-DNR

Date:

Revised 6/20/2017



Coastal Marshlands Protection Act
0.C.G.A. § 12-5-280

TITLE 12 Chapter 5 Article 4 Part 4 Note

PART NOTES:

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS. --Coastal marshlands protection, Official
Compilation of Rules and Regulations of State of Georgia, Department of Natural Resources,
Chapter 391-2-3.

LAW REVIEWS. —For article, "Georgia's Environmental Law: A Survey," see 23 Mercer L. Rev.
633 (1972). For article, "Public Rights in Georgia's Tidelands," see 9 Ga. L. Rev. 79 (1974). For
article, "Hazardous Waste Issues in Real Estate Transactions." see 38 Mercer L. Rev. 581 (1987).
For article, "Georgia Wetlands: Values, Trends, and Legal Status,” see 41 Mercer L. Rev. 791
(1990).

For notes, "Regulation and Ownership of the Marshlands: The Georgia Marshlands Act,” see J
Ga. L. Rev. 563 (1971). For note discussing the historical aspects and current law concerning the
state's ownership rights in tidelands, see 17 Ga. L. Rev. 851 (1983). For note on 1992 amendment of
this part, see 9 Ga. St. U.L. Rev. 205 (1992).

OPINIONS_ OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL:

GEORGIA PORTS AUTHORITY EXEMPT FROM PART. --Because the Georgia Ports
Authority, at time of enactment of O.C.G.A. Pt. 4, Art. 4, Ch. 5, T. 12, was empowered and charged
with responsibility of development and improvement of rivers and seaports of this state, as a general
matter, it is exempt from requirements of this part. 1981 Op. Att'y Gen. No. 81-85.

LIMITATION ON EXEMPTION OF GEORGIA PORTS AUTHORITY FROM THIS PART. -
While the Georgia Ports Authority is generally exempt from provisions of 0.C.G.A. Pt. 4, Art. 4,
Ch. 5, T. 12, it must obtain prior written approval of the Coastal Marshlands Protection Committee
for any proposed alteration of marshlands adjacent to Colonels Island which were conveyed to the
Georgia Ports Authority pursuant to Ga. L. 1973, p. 747. 1981 Op. Att'y Gen. No. 81-85.

THE BRUNSWICK PORT AUTHORITY falls within terms of exception to 0.C.G.A. Pt. 4, Art. 4,
Ch. 5, T. 12 for state agencies responsible for navigation, and is, thus, exempt from provisions of
this part. 1982 Op. Att'y Gen. No. 82-21.

RESEARCH REFERENCES

ALR. --Conservation: validity, construction, and application of enactments restricting land
development by dredging or tilling, 46 ALR3d 1422.

Page 1 of 21
Revised July 2013
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Warranty Deed
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By: Mexine Cox, Depnrty Clerk
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AMENDMENT On D) %S
DEED Book 1757 Page 53800K PAGE LIBERTY £0. CLERK'S OFFICE
fH. - 201~ A4

Oo VISEOS 01663 00698 2001 FEB 17 A410: 05

ABOYE SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDING INFORMATION -om————ssstns g

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND TO BB RETURNED TO:
CARL R. YARNEDQE ~ JONES, OSTEEN & JONES

P. 0. BOX 800 (31310) - 206 EAST COURT STREET
HINESVILLE, GEQROLA 1313

912) 3760111

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF LIBERTY

DEED UNDER POWER

THIS INDENTURE, made this 31" day of December, 2010 by Dolphin Island Preservation,
LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company (iereinafter collectively referred o as “Bomower™),
acting through its duly appointed attorney in fact, Colony Bank as successor in interest to Colony
Bank Southeast (hereinafier referred to as “Lender’”), as Party of the Fitst Part, and Dolphin Island
Homeowners Assoclation, Inc., as Party of the Second Part:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bomower executed and delivered that certain Commercial Deed to Secure
Debt and Security Agreement to Lender, dated February 13, 2005, recorded in Deed Book 1366,
Page 272, of the records of the Clerk of the Superior Court of Liberty County, Georgia
("Secuniy Deed"), conveying the after-described property to secure the payment of a promissory
. note dated July 1, 2008 (hereinafter refemred to as the “Note™) in the onginal principal amount of
SIX MILLION TWO HUNDRED NINEBTY SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
DOLLARS ($6,297,800.00); and

WHEREAS, default in the payment of the said Note occurred, and by reason of said
default, Lender elected to declare, pursuant to the terms of the Security Deed and Note, and did
declare the enfire principal and interest immediately due and payable; and

WHEREAS, seid entire indebtedness stili being in default, Lender on behalf of Borrower,
and according to the terms of the sald Security Deed, did advertise said property for sale once a
week for four weeks immediately preceding said sale in a newspaper in Liberty County, Georgia,
wherein the Sheriff carried his advertisements, namely the Coastal Courier, said dates of
advertisement being July 9, 16, 23 and 30, 20190; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to 0.C.G.A. Scction 44-14-162.3 (a), notice was not required to be
given in compliance with 0.C.G.A. Section 44-14-162.2 because (he property described in
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BOOK PAGE LIBERTY CElII:'LEEEK'S OFFICE
01663 00699 ZHFEB 17 AMI0: 06

Exhibit A was 1ot to ba used as a dwelling place by the Borrower al the tirme the Secusity Deed
was entered into; and

WHEREAS, Lender, as attomney-in-fact for Borrower, did expose said property for sale
to the highest bidder for cash on the first Tucsday in August, 2010, within the Jegal hours of sale
at the usual place for conducting Sheriff’s sales in Liberty County before the Courthouse door at
Hinesville, Georgia, in said county, at which party of the sccond part wes the highest and best
bidder at and for the sum of TEN DOLLARS, ($10.00) cash, and said property was then and
there knocked off and sold for said sum,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and said sum of money and by
virtue of and in the exercise of the power of sale contained in the Security Deed, the Party of the
First Part has bargained, s0ld, granted and conveyed, and by these presents docs hereby bargain,
sell, grant and convey to the Pasty of the Second Part, jts successors, representatives and assigns,
the property described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the rights, members and appurtcnances thereto
apperiaining; also all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand of Bomower, Borrower's
representatives, heirs, successors and assigns, legal, equitable or otherwise whatsoever, in and to
the same.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said property and every past thereof unto said Party of
the Second Part, its representatives, heirs, successors and assigns, lo said its own proper use,
benchit and behoo in FEE SIMPLE, in as full and ample a manner as Borrower or Borrower's
represcniatives, heirs, successors and assigns did hold and enjoy the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Colony Bank as Agent and Attorney-in-Fact for Bomrower
has hereunto affixed its hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered Colony Bank, as Attorney iu fact
in the presence of: for Borrower

By;
%ﬁa&xu&n&;ﬁ% Print name: ( e F wewes
tay CORIAR S ESpires u‘yu.im_}' ﬁ:ﬂi" %r% Tide: uf g
(Notary Seal) - %‘3';:‘-.?”8”'3.-'1;?, ? Attest: )
‘%’#ﬁﬂ}jﬁm‘ﬁ Prim namc:hr ye d

=»

Title: f\/
{Bank Seal)
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EXHIBIT A

All that certain tract or parcel of land situate, lying snd belng ia the 1359
G.M. District of Liberty County, Georgla, containing 182 acres, mors or less,
and being bounded now or formerly, on the Norih, on the East and on the
South by the Jerico River, on the Southwest by 4 canal which separates the
properiy herein conveyed from subdivided property on the Isle of Wight and
on the West by the Easterly rlght-of-way of Interstate Highway 95 (Georgia
Rte. 405); and also

All that certain tract or parcel of 1and situate, lying and being in the 1359%
G.M. District of Liberty County, Georgia, containing 0.10 of 2n acre, more
or less, and being hounded as follows: Northerly by Lot 76, Isle of Wight
Subdivision; Easterly by Marshland; southerly by Lot 75 and Westerly by
First Street all as shown on that certain plat of survey made and prepared by
Joo P, Davis Go. RLS #1436, dated July 17, 1993, such plat being recorded in
Plat Section 1-49, page 3 In the Office of the Clerk of the Superior Court of
Liberty County, Georgia, same being incorporated herein by referenco
thercto.

This Is the same tract of }and conveyed by that certain warranty decd from
Spivey Logging, Inc., and David H. Fritts also knowa s David Pritts to
Dolphin Island Preservation, LLC, dated October 2, 2003, and recorded in
Deed Book 1185, page 73, in the Office of the Clerk of the Superior Court of
Liberty County, Georgia and which was conveyed by that certain
commercial deed to secure debt and security agreement from Dolphin Island
Preservation, LLC to Colony Bank Southeast, a Georgla Banking
Carporation, dated Febrnary 13, 2005, and recorded in Deed Book 1366,
page 272, in the Office of the Clerk of the Supericr Court of Liberty County,
Georgla; and slso

All that tract or pareel of laad iylug and being in the 1359" G.M. District of
Liberty County, Georgia, and on Isle of Wight Subdivision, known and
designated as Lot No. 76, of said subdivision, said Jot herein conveyed being
bounded as follows: North by Lot No. 77 of said subdivision; East by the
western edge of & canal on the eastern end of said Jot; South by a 20 foot lot
which leads a bridge onto Dolphin Island; West by First Strect; the property
herein conveyed fronting for a distance of 60 fect along Bluff line overlocking
the canal above referved to and running back from said Bluff line in 2
western directlon for a distance of 180 feet to First Street; it being
understood that this measurcment as to depth is made from a marker on the
Blulf line overlooking said cana) but it Is agreed that the property herein
conveyed shall run to the western edge of the canal, a plat of 3aid Isle of
Wight Subdivision having been made by Johz E. Dykes, surveyor in May
19510, which plat is recorded in the Office of the Clerk of the Superior Court
of Liberty County, Georgin, in Plat Baok 1, page 328-329, reference being
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hereby made to s2id plat for o more complete description as to metes, bonnds
and distapces; but

EXCLUDING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY:

ALL those sixty-two (62) lots, tracts or parcels of land situate, lying aud
being in Liberty County, Georgia, and being shown and designated as Lots 1
through 62 of Dolphin Island Subdivision as shown on the map or plat of said
Subdivision dated December 30, 2004, prepared by Quillic E. Kinard, Jr.,,
Georgia Registered Land Surveyor # 1572 and recorded in Plat Section N72,
Pages 2A through 2D of the records of the Clerk of the Superior Court of
Liberty County, Georgia, reforence being made to said map or plat for a
complete description as to metes, bounds and distances and said map or plat
beiug incorporated herein by reference.

Subject, however, to all valid restrictions, easements and rights-of-way of
record.



Attachment G:

New Marina Checklist




C C

Coastal Marina, Community or Commercial Dock Checklist
(fill in the blanks as indicated or answer yes or no)

LOCATION:

County Liberty Landmarks next to Club House & dock
Municipality Midway Waterway Jerico River
FACILITY:

Facility Type X Private ___ Public _ __ Commercial Other
Dock Space Leased Sold Rented Other
Size of Upland Area (sq. ft.) 420 Size of Submerged Area (sq. ) 1512

WATERWAY INFORMATION:

open water river X creck basin

Tidal Range (f MLW) 8'to 10’ Water Depth (. MLW) 10’

Channel Width (&. MLW) 205' Depth of Dredging (r. MLW) N/A
40"

Distance facility will extend into the watcrway beyond MLW

EXISTING OR PLANNED SERVICES IN JURISDICTION:

—__ boatramp _ X hoist ___ mobile lift __._ vessel TV hookup
____ railway _ fuel _____propelier repair __electrical repair

—__ pump-out vessels —— hullrepair _ engine repair —  vessel electric hookup
—__ boat building —— ship’sstore __ dockmaster’s office ___fire protection

_____ restrooms __ showers ___ restaurant —_ laundromat

_ hotel 0 _  #ofvehicle parking spaces 0 #ofwailer parking spaces

DREDGING/FILLING/SHORELINE STABILIZATION:

No Will dredging be required for the access channel?

No Will dredging be required for boat basin?

No Is filling proposed in tidal wetlands?

No Is filling proposed in open water?

No Will dredge disposal sites be required?
No Have future dredge disposal sites been identified?
No Have future dredge spoil sites been set aside with deeds or easements?
No Is shoreline stabilization proposed? If so, what type? Concrete & sheet pile headwall already exists
No Is the project in or near a US Army Corps of Engineers maintained channel or basin with an

authorization depth of 12 feet or greater? (if so, contact the Corps of Engincers)




HABITAT/WILDLIFE/CULTURAL RESOURCES: (contact GADNR Wildlife Resources Division, US Fish & Wildlife

Service, GADNR. Coastal Resources Division- Marine Fisheries, National Maripe Fisheries Service OR GADNR Historic Resources)
M

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

Is this site located near a wildlife refuge, wilderness area, special management area, or other area
specifically located for the protection of fish and wildlife?
If yes, what is the distance?

*Is this habitat identificd as “essential fish habitat”?

Are rare, threatened, endangered or otherwise designated unique or outstanding aquatic or
terrestrial species or their habitats known to be present at or near the project site?

Do oyster or clam beds occur in or near the project site or access channels?
If yes, what is the distance? If yes, what is the acreage?

*1s project site near active crabbing areas?
*Is the project site in designated bait zones?

Is the project site in or near an area of historic, archeological, or scenic value?
If yes, explain

* GA DNR Coastal Resources Division’s Marine Fisheries staff can direct the applicant to appropriate source

materials,

Georgia Department of Natural Resources, Coastal Resources Division
Last Updated June 2003
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HOA letter
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HOME owwsn's ASSOCIATION
153 Preservation Dr., Midway, GA 31320

Georgia Department of Natural Resources
¢/o Jessica Moody
One Conservation Way, Suite 300

Brunswick, GA 31520-8687

Ms. Moody, this is a letter of support from the Dolphin Island Preservation Home Owners Association
President, William Muse, for a boat hoist on Dolphin Island. The lot owners of Dolphin Island voted to
pursue engineering and permitting of a boat hoist in 2018. It took some time to locate an engineer and
canstruction contractor. We understand the permit is under consideration by DNR. We were asked to
provide this letter and any supporting documentation that a hoist was planned for the Island by the
developers. The development company has since gone bankrupt. The HOA is functioning as it shouid
and continues to maintain the istand, water facility, sewage facility, and maintenance. We are also
involved in the process to stimulate more home construction on the island.

The first person to purchase a home on the island, Shakel Sulat, stated that he was under the impression
from the davelopers that a boat hoist was planned. David Turner another early purchaser of a home on
the island and Mr. Sufat remember a sign at the concrete bulkhead to the right of Preservation Drive just
after crossing the bridge to the island, stating Future Site of Boat Hoist. We do not have a lot of written
material from the developers. After a search of files remaining in the Clubhouse on Preservation Drive
we were able to locate one document addressed to Ms. Susan Shipman dated September 16, 2008
regarding an application for a permit to modify three existing docks and expansion of the access bridge
to the island. Please find this document attached. The second page of the document, Coastal Marina,
Community, Or Commercial Dock Checklist has a section, Existing or Planned Services in Jurisdiction, has
an option for a boat hoist. That box is clearly checked on the form.

Our Island is growing slowly but it is growing. The lot and homeowners clearly want to have access to a
place to launch boats that is accessible to the residents. We only have two choices for launching a boat.
The first is only a couple of miles away at Jones Creek. Only small boats may be launched there and only
at high tide. The ramp is so narrow that a nine foot wide trailer will barely fit. Our second option is 12



C C

miles away in Sunbury. There is good access there but no room to park more than 10 trailers. We need
to have a boat hoist facility on the island.

Sincerely,

oS “"‘E&

William Muse, President Dolphin Island Homeowners Association

Board Members

William Muse, President
David Turner, Vice President
Tiffiney Gambil, Treasurer
Allen Harwood, Secretary
Marcus Sack, Member
Terry Wheeler, Member

Ray Duff, Member



Post Office Box s0148
Savannah, Georgia graio
Office gua.8g8...138

Fax 911898 4177
Environmental Science & Technologies, Inc. main@csc-sa vann ah com

Sepiember 16, 2008

Ms Susan Shipman

Gieorgia Department of Natural Resources
Coastal Resourees Division

One Conscrvation Way, Suite 300
Brunswick, GA 31320 8687

Re: Dolphin Island Preservation
Liberty County, Georgia
ES&T Projece: 07-0038
GUONR-CRD Perpit #487 l % _)

1ear s St

Pleasc find enclosed o permit applicatigm for proposced structures in state waters ar Dolplin Lsiaed
Preseevadon,. Dolphin Island is #,80a0e osidentia cormmunizy located oft Isle of Wight Road n
Midway, Georgia. The project includes the modthication of three existng comimunicy docks and the
expansion of the existing access bridge.

If vou bave questions regarding this prajeet or should you need additional infomation 1o process this
request, picase do not hesitate 1o contact me.

Sineerely,

Tara R, Menil
Fnvironmentat Consultant

e Dolphin Island Preservaunn LI
Attn- Roliers Sales
22 Least Liberty Street
Savannah, Georgia 31101



COASTAL MARINA, COMMUNITY, OR COMMERCIAL DOCK
CHECKLIST

LOCATION

County: Liberty Landmarks: 1.95, isle of Wight Communin
Municipality: Midway Waterway. Jerico River

FACILITY

Facility Type: Private L1 Public 0J Commiercial 3 Industrial
Dock Space: {0 leased 1 Sold 0 Rented Other

Size of Upland Area (sq. L) 0 Additional ST Size of Submerged Area {5q. f1): $62 SF/V,02 Ac.

WATERWAY INFORMATION

3 Open water River 0O Creek B3 Ship Basin [T Othe
Tidal Range (0 MLW): 7.8 ft Water Depth (. MLW); dwlit
Channel Width (R MLW): 328401 ft Depth of Dredging (ft M1 W): N/A

Distance taeility will extend into the waterway beyond MLW: Doat hoist will vxtend G’ and shared doch
will extepd 55° bevond MW,

EXISTING OR PLANNED SERVICES IN JURISDICTION

[ hoat ramp 4 hoist O3 mobile lify O vessel TV hookup

[T railway 3 fuel O propeller repair L2 electrical repair

L) pump-out vesscls Ol hull sepair L1 engine repair L3 vessel cleciric hookup

O boat building L} ships store 1 dockmasters office [ fire protection

O restrooms O showers O restaurant 03 laundromay

3 el # of vehicle parking spaces: N/A % of trailer parking spaces N/A

DREDGING/FILLING/SHORELINE STABILIZAT 10N

Will dredging he required for the access channel? I Yeg ] Na
Will dredging be required for boat basin? O Yes &l No
Is filling proposed in tidal wetlands? 0 Yes 1 No
Is Giiling proposed in open water? (1 Yes & No
Will dredge disposal sites be required? 0O Yes 9 No
Have fiture dredge disposal sites been identified” {7 Yes M No
Have future dredge spoil sites beon ser aside w ith deeds/easemenis? OvYes M No
Is shoreline stabitization proposed? 1 Yex @ No

I s0, what typc? _ . .
Is the project in o1 near 3 US Amiy Corps of Engincers maintained channel or basin with an authonization
depth of 12 feet or greater? (it so, comact the US Corps of Engineers) O Yes & No

(;eorgin Department of Nataral Resourees. Coastal Resources Division
Last Updated June 2003
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Liberty Consolidated Planning Commission Jeff Ricketson, AICP

100 Mun Strees, Suite 7520 Execulive Director

Hinenville, Cruorgin 31313
Pleww; 91 2-40R-2030
Fax:1-888-320-4007

Zoning Permit

Tax Map & Parcel ¥ : amlo OL{

You can obtain this number by calling the Tax Assessor's Office at 912-876.3568.

Property Owner: DQ&."@D oy ng SQ ﬂd ).\_k O ;\, hrladiction

Contact Name & Number: mml Mo QWY - 17 E_':, 24 | M Chiyof tuneswia

Contact Mailing Address: Q& Lo S TQQ e\ Wapesustle A3 lc 3::::?:;:?
Property Street Address (if existing): & 5}(‘% \ﬂl\iﬁr\ t_(g;s_ ) JE ::.::M,..

M

w
Subdivision: m‘h. Qj&\ﬂm\lot: Jurisdiction: L.\DQ[\:/ Coun y ' . 2::::"

R

F

What are your permit plans? C DRALN AL \ v, Poal L;g_\ Ritaboro
= { Fleminglon
Type of water and sewer:  py M __Wotherexplain:
What structures are on this property? _C.Q&L(_AL\\*M A \WDalt
| confirm that these statements are true: \._m ml”_:,
LCPC Use Only

List Zoning Designation

Unincorporated Area of Liberty County il ‘ City of Walthourville

Cltyof Flemington  City of Midway City of Riceboro

Town of Allenhurst Clty of Grumbranch - __ City of Hinesville
Setbacks:  From X Rear: o side: O Side Street:
Mobile Home Requirement: $ize: Skirting Type:

Comments: DAXL A’P PM [2 EQu ”2—59

updlﬁ;ved: meets Zonlng Stafdards £ Disapproved, does not meet Zoning Standards
o’
LCPC staff: B Date: /I F&L_ Zo_ 2 {
Floodplaln Manager Use Only
Flood Zone: Elevation
FChidA Bl Masa FIDA hdar © MAnnel RECEIVED

JUN 21 2001
GA BNR / HMp
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